THE EFFECTIVENESS OF QAR (QUESTION ANSWER REALATIONSHIP) STRATEGY BASED ON TEXT DIFFICULTY TOWARD THE STUDENTS' READING COMPREHENSION AT MTS SUNAN KALIJOGO KALIDAWIR

THESIS



By:

Eka Yanti Intan Safitri

NIM.126203201040

ENGLISH EDUCATION DEPARTEMENT

FACULTY OF TARBIYAH AND TEACHER TRAINING

UIN SAYYID ALI RAHMATULLAH TULUNGAGUNG

2024

THE EFFECTIVENESS OF QAR (QUESTION ANSWER REALATIONSHIP) STRATEGY BASED ON TEXT DIFFICULTY TOWARD THE STUDENTS' READING COMPERHENSION AT MTS SUNAN KALIJOGO KALIDAWIR

Presented to the English Education Departement Faculty of Tarbiyah and Teacher Training Islamic University of Tulungagung



By :

Eka Yanti Intan Safitri

NIM.126203201040

ENGLISH EDUCATION DEPARTEMENT FACULTY OF TARBIYAH AND TEACHER TRAINING UIN SAYYID ALI RAHMATULLAH TULUNGAGUNG

2024

ADVISORS' APPROVAL SHEET

This thesis entitled "THE EFFECTIVENESS OF QAR (QUESTION ANSWER RELATIONSHIP) STRATEGY BASED ON TEXT DIFFICULTY TOWARD THE STUDENTS' READING COMPREHENSION AT MTS SUNAN KALIJOGO KALIDAWIR" written by Eka Yanti Intan Safitri, student registered number 126203201040, has been checked and approved by thesis advisor for further approval by the Board of Examiners.

Tulungagung, May 2024

Advisor,

Dr. H. Muh. Basuni, M.Pd NIP.197803122003121001

Acknowledge by

The Head of English Education Departement

State Islamic University Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung

Dr. H. Nursamsu, S.Pd.I. M.Pd NIP.1978020420091103

BOARD OF EXAMINERS APPROVAL SHEET THE EFFECTIVENESS OF QAR (QUESTION ANSWER REALATIONSHIP) STRATEGY BASED ON TEXT DIFFICULTY TOWARD THE STUDENTS' READING COMPREHENSION AT MTS SUNAN KALIJOGO KALIDAWIR

THESIS

Written by: EKA YANTI INTAN SAFITRI NIM. 126203201040

Has been maintained in front of the board of examiners on 21 June 2024 and has been approved as the requirement for degree of *Sarjana Pendidikan* (S.Pd.) in English Education Department.

The Board of Examiners Chair:

<u>Dr. Arina Shofiya, M.Pd</u> NIP. 197705232003122002

Main Examiner:

<u>Dr. Hj. Ida Isnawati, M.Pd</u> NIP. 197808162006042002

Secretary:

<u>Dr. H. Muh. Basuni, M.Pd.</u> NIP. 197803122003121001

Signature



PERNYATAAN KEASLIAN TULISAN

Saya bertanda tangan di bawah ini :

Nama	:	Eka Yanti Intan Safitri
NIM	:	126203201040
Fakultas	:	Tarbiyah dan Ilmu Kaguruan
Program Study	:	Tadris Bahasa Inggris

Dengan ini menyatakan bahwa skripsi dengan judul "THE EFFECTIVENESS OF QAR (QUESTION ANSWER REALATIONSHIP) STRATEGY BASED ON TEXT DIFFICULTY TOWARD THE STUDENTS' READING COMPERHENSION AT MTS SUNAN KALIJOGO KALIDAWIR ". Benar-benar disusun dan di tulis oleh yang bersangkutan di atas kecuali pada bagian yang di rujuk pada sumbernya.

Demikian surat pernyataan ini dibuat dengan sebenarnya dengan kesadaran tinggi disertai tanggungjawab agar dapat dipergunakan sebagaimana mestinya.

Tulungangung, 28 Juli 2024 Mahasiswa 163366035 Eka Yanti Intan Safitri NIM.126203201040



KEMENTERIAN AGAMA REPUBLIK INDONESIA UNIVERSITAS ISLAM NEGERI SAYYID ALI RAHMATULLAH TULUNGAGUNG UPT PERPUSTAKAAN

Jalan Mayor Sujadi Timur Nomor 46 Tulungagung - Jawa Timur 66221 Telepon (0355) 321513, Website : http://perpustakaan.uinsatu.ac.id

SURAT PERNYATAAN KESEDIAAN PUBLIKASI KARYA ILMIAH

Saya yang bertanda tangan di bawah ini:

Nama: Eka Yanti Intan SafitriNIM: 126203201040Jurusan: Tadris Bahasa InggrisFakultas: Tarbiyah dan Ilmu KaguruanJenis Karya Ilmiah : SKRIPSI

Demi pengembangan ilmu pengetahuan, menyetujui untuk memberikan Hak Bebas Royalti Non-eksklusif (Non-exclusive Royalty-Free Right) kepada UPT Perpustakaan UIN Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung atas karya ilmiah saya berupa (SKRIPSI)

yang berjudul:

THE EFFECTIVENESS OF QAR (QUESTION ANSWER RELATIONSHIP) STRATEGY BASED ON TEXT DIFFICULTY TOWARD THE STUDENTS' READING COMPREHENSION AT MTS SUNAN KALIJOGO KALIDAWIR

Dengan Hak Bebas Royalti Non-ekslusif ini UPT Perpustakaan UIN Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung berhak menyimpan, alih media/format, mengelola dalam bentuk pangkalan data (*database*), merawat, dan mempublikasikan tugas akhir saya selama tetap mencantumkan nama saya sebagai penulis/pencipta dan sebagai pemilik Hak Cipta.

Demikian pernyataan ini saya buat untuk dapat dipergunakan sebagaimana mestinya.

Tulungagung, 28 juli 2029 Yang Menyatakan, Erca Tanti Intan Safitri dan tanda tangan